
12 SE 1st Street
Gainesville, FloridaAlachua County, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-0626 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/28/2020 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:8/11/2020

Title: First Amendment to Addendum Agreement #11448 with Kimley Horn and Associates for Consulting
Services

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. DF Signed - First Amendment to Addendum Agreement #11448 with Kimley Horn and Associates
for Consulting Services ATF by CAO.pdf, 2. Certificate of Secretary Signing Authority_MLB.pdf, 3.
Existing Kimley Horn Contract.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Agenda Item Name:
First Amendment to Addendum Agreement #11448 with Kimley Horn and Associates for Consulting
Services

Presenter:
Jeffrey Hays, AICP 352-374-5249

Description:
An amendment with Kimley Horn and Associates for additional services under their existing contract
with Alachua County for the update of the Unified Land Development Code (ULDC).

Recommended Action:
Approve the First Amendment and authorize the Chair’s Signature for increase of $14,250.

Prior Board Motions:
NA

Fiscal Consideration:
There is sufficient funds to cover increase of $14,250 over the existing Purchase Order in account-
008.65.6500.554.34.00.

Background:
Staff wishes to retain the consultant to hold up to three additional ULDC workshops with the Board of
County Commissioners to break the proposed ULDC updates into manageable sections for
discussion.

Alachua County, FL Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

